STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY ( SSS ) YEAR : 2022-23

Sr. Opinion of Answer in Percentages .. ..
No QUESTION P & Scale of Opinion| % of Opinion
A B C D E
vl i iy - i R , iyt
1.How m}Jch of the syllaburs was Thorou th”l UYLl Satl.sf]actonly Poorly- W10 Indﬁfﬁreatly 1 Wor; t teach at glll Thoroughly - ¥Y&l
1 covered in the class? ( dIILiSHI AR AdIMSIRS Gelrile dAR HBLLddl % o1l Auidl & Satisfactorily - 100%
Jed) weuldsH Yl al 87?) AdlusRs
85% 15% 54.00% 9.00% 2.00%
How well did the teachers prepare for the . . . . . Generally ineffective - Very poor .
AP Always effective - Sometimes effective- | Just satisfactorily - o Al ffective - SNQLL
classes ( (21&t5 dd[U{sHi etllaal HIR 3d . : ALY communication - Woi |Always effective -
S e )
, Q04 50 203 87) SHRUL UARS | BedlsARUUISIRS HiA AdlNsRS A AA25125 o L1161 uazsnf&; &t.Sometlmes 92.00%
errective-
edlsaRUUISIRS
64.00% 28% 3.00% 2.40% 2.20%
How well were the teacher§ ab_le to
communicate? ( [21&1S (ANY o] qu8L Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor Very good & Excellent &
3 2ludHi 3al §2) GOOD n,n
38.00% 30.00% 27.00% 2.70% 1.60%
The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be - . . .
Always fair - &nall Usually fair 4141 Sometimes unfair . .
described as ( (218159 e1alladiof] Usgd 49 Unfair ARe 1o 6{l Always fair - 021l
4 o) Bl 21112l 7) S Ad cepoil geflar Rl o] 70.30%
70.30% 26.40% 2.20% 1.10%
Fairness of the internal eyaluation process by . Occasionally/Sometim N . 5ﬂ2
the teachers ( $14%(l widRs Yelis U |  Every time &Rl 3 Rarely {193 o Never S413Y <1l Every time SH2I &
5 3l 7 es 5185d1R Occasionally/Sometimes 88.30%
S185AR
39.00% 49% 9.50% 1%
Was your performance in assignments
discussed with you? ( HAL8Ne2 Ui dHI3] i 3 3
. 51903] [@19) dta] 28 2l s2cliti 21a Regularly- [AuMd ud Often - &1Q{ld1R Sometimes $UIXS Rarely 5165dIR Never SU13Y &S] Regularly- ({4 (Hd udl 83.20%
B?) & Often - €QfldR :
52.60% 30.60% 11.70% 5.10% 4.50%




The institute takes active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.( ¥l [Qutelp | . c Very well gl w1l Moderately ¥ 1811 . 5 g
, 112 @eel] @ At alsidedl dgli Significantly 41els 3ld A A Marginally S185cR | Not UL 5¢1(U =Sl very wgll EIEl HR;I Ad 56.200%
(5¢5 [AAle WU of] ds) uI2 leil(&d & significantly Alels Td
SAUML AlsU 1 A B?)
34.30% 22% 21.60% 12.20% 2.40%
The teaching and mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and | Strongly agree - 4 Q[ . . . Strongly disagree .
emotional growth ( cHIZ] dReLM (218131 24 BV & Agree Hd Neutral 8l Disagree H¥Hd o Zf e Strongly agree - Y&l
8 e UHd UYL HHA A A 59.20%
Hidlelel UsAL dHel UeA LS AUHLS wa UHd & Agree ¥Hd :
QUAALALS M e i v Far i) A
22.70% 37% 23.50% 10.50% 1.70%
The institution provides multiple opportunities . R . .
tolearn and grow. (¥RelL Gleilacl M[2 24 Eﬁﬁ[ﬁfﬁfq Usually 9elld 1R Occas'mig@;’met'm Rarely @193 o Never SU13Y o] b )
9 (@5t Hi2 e ol ds) Y urd 82) Q es Every time - [o1[HAUW) 67.30%
23.80% 43.20% 22.50% 10.50% 1.40%
Teachers inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes and Every time - Occasionally/Sometim
programme outcomes ( (2A&LS) dHal dHIZ] = }/‘ 3 Usually HQHQR Y 3 Rarely @193 % Never SR el Every time - [EUIORIVE]
10 Y (HduQ es SURS 64.90%
WU (Bl QRASIA MEURISHAL YRR 2 & Usually 9ellaR :
WAHel  Fre D FD e d A
39.20% 25.70% 22.40% 8.40% 2.40%
Your mentor does a necessary follorw-urp with an Every time - Occasionally/Sometim N
assigned task to you MR H13feels i Cruficus) Usually e{ld 12 U35 Rarely 61193 o Never SIRU A€l |Every time - (FRUEAUE .
11| Qludg siad 418 widus ysure s3 8) es & Usually €00ld12 65.40%
34.30% 31.10% 17.60% 12.40% 4.60%
The teachers illustrate the concepts through é
examples and applications. ( [21&15] Gl & 5 . f i ¢ Unable to - $dL Hl .
" A GUAL g1 (@4 GiLidlell vl Fully - &nall Reasonably - SRQNUR Partially - wif2ls Ad Slightly - 415 3a wane Fully - €121l & 76.50%
U ) Reasonably - SRRNUR
44.90% 32% 17% 4.30% 2.30%
The teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right level of .
: : : Every time - [EHREIE]
challenges.( [21&15] dHI] U5 wa Every time - 5 Occasionally/Sometim 5 3y ot
13 AGOLS B BNV Hed D A FufAud) Usually aQflarR os U5 Rarely &1 Qo Never SU13Y ol&l & Usually €Q{ld R & 80.80%

(5l A Vl1L[&d 5dl el Awa Sl
€2 S5qlell Wil lMi Uesld 52 B?)

Occasionally/Sometimes
EIEES




38.10% 26.20% 16.50% 10.80% 8.40%
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses e
and help you to overcome them ([21&15] dHIZ] | Strongly agree - 448l : ) : Strongly disagree -
14 AUAUSAA WAL eH D 2 A9 €2 Aud Agree dHd Neutral d2&l Disagree {dHd Q‘M\Q{ Akd Striongly agree - Q:Llilg[ 56.20%
sAIML dMIR] Usld 52 B) UHd & Agree AHd )
28.60% 27.60% 17.30% 17% 8.90%
The institution makes effort to engage students
in the monitoring, review and continuous 1 N
quality improvement of the teaching learning To a great extent - Some what &SI €BlL Very little W % Not at all S4I1R4 UBL | 10 a great extent - Woi
15 | process ( o sl GUSTAAA it | wjod o il fla | Moderate Ayl dld 248l 2691 U I Al o 113 13 & Moderate 71.90%
s et Usalofl BuRw gl 2 Udd 193
. S QUG R
JJRldtil YHRBLL Hi \stal YAl 52 B)
25.10% 46.80% 18% 7.80% 2.70%
The institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning, Q‘l of .
participative learning and problem solving Strongly agree - usl Moderate < %6d] AQ Neutral d2el Disagree wAHd Stropglyrd|§agree Strongly agree - HLLQ[
16 methodologies for enhancing learning UHd AUYBL UHd AHd & A AMd 64.60%
experiences. (¥2ell (31&15) WA BLS (2leal gree
sreana anvas ) Yoy o) (350 (el
31.40% 33.20% 20.50% 11.40% 3.50%
Teachers encourage you to participate in _ | . 3 |
extracurricular activities. ( (B1215) iHA To a great extent Moderate il 2s6l] 313 Some what elsl gall Very little W& °6 Not at all S4IRU UL | 16 a great extent - Wi
17 | oisi2ell uq i @l dd e 52 8y et @ HR1Ad 9l 1L UHIQHI aiel % 12l dld & Moderate 76.800%
o]l 2ld
35% 41.40% 13% 6.20% 3.80%
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. (
18 AReL/ [R181s) GIRL dHA didlds URRu(d ABOVE 90% 70-89% 50-69% 30-49% BELOW 29% ABOVE 90% & 70-89% & 88.10%
HIR dUIR 5L HI2 52001d1 det §ANL 50-69% LU0
el ARl wlasd Fnddlel Yt
Lo a1
37.60% 28.60% 21.90% 8.40% 3.50%
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What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such
as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. ( [R1&1QL AUl auwq (A8l dedl
ICT g8 Bl 3 NeaHlS)] Wlse: Hedll(Sul
A3Rell GUALL 2 D)

Strongly agree - %lle\Q[
UHd

Agree ¥Hd

Neutral d2el

Disagree W{Hd

Stronglyrdisagree
UYBL HHdA

24.90%

41.40%

26.20%

6.20%

1.40%

Strongly agree - %{LLL’,[
UHd & Agree dHd

66.30%




